Nr. |Name Title Institute Address Phone Fax E-mail
1 |Rancourt, Jan-lves Ice Service |Environment Canada, Canadian|373 Sussex drive Block E3|613-996-5064 613-996-4218 jeanyves.rancourt@sympatico.ca
Specialist |lce Service floor, Ottawa, Ontario, copz to AWIR.CHIEF@ec.gc.ca
Canada K1A OH3
2 |Ants Erm PhD Marine Systems Institute at Akadeemia tee 21 +372 6204315 or|+372 6204301 ants@phys.sea.ee
Tallinn University of Technology|12618 Tallinn mob.
Estonia +372 55545072
3 |Ove Parn PhD St. Marine Systems Institute at Akadeemia tee 21 +372 6204302 +372 6204301 Ove@sea.ee
Tallinn Technical University 12618 Tallinn
(TTU MSI) Estonia
4 |Bin Cheng ? Finnish Institute of Marine Lyypekinkuja 3 A +358-9-61394427 +358-9-3231025 bin@fimr_fi
Research PL 33, 00931 Helsinki
Finland
5 |Karell, Kimmo PhD St. University of Helsinki University of Helsinki +358-9-19157915 +358-9-19157847 kimmo.karell@helsinki.fi
Department of Biological and PL 65 FIN-00014
Environmental Sciences, Aquati{Finland
Sciences
6 |Lepparanta, Matti Prof. Division of Geophysics P.O. Box 64 +358-9-19151016 +358-9-19151000 matti.lepparanta@helsinki.fi
University of Helsinki FI1-00014 Helsinki
Finland
7 |Lépy, Elise PhD St. Laboratory GEOPHEN LETG  |Esplanade de la Paix +33 (0)2 31 566384 +33 (0)2 31 566386 elise.lepy@aeo.unicaen.fr
UMR 6554 CNRS - University of|BP 8156
Caen - Basse-Normandie 14032 Caen Cedex
France
Harms, Ingo IfM
Kaleschke, Lars Dr. Institute of Environmental P.O. Box 330440 +49 421 218 4726 +49 421 218 4755 lkalesch@iup.physik.uni-bremen.de
Physics, Dept. Of Physics and |D-28334 Bremen
Electrical Engineering, FB1 Germany
10 |Kern, Stefan ? IfM Hamburg kern@ifm.zmaw.de
11 |Schmelzer, Natalija Dr. Bundesamt fir Seeschifffahrt  |Neptunallee 5 +49 (0)381 4563 787  |+49 (0)381 4563 949 natalija.schmelzer@bsh.de
und Hydrographie 18057 Rostock
Germany
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Sweden

12 |Schrum, Corinna Dr. Schrum& Wehde Ecosystem Bundesstrasse 53 +49 163 888 16 06 schrum@dkrz.de
Modelling c/o ZMAW D-20146 Hamburg
University of Hamburg Germany
Institute of Oceanography
13 |Seifert, Torsten Dr. rer.nat [Institut fir Ostseeforschung Seestralle 15 +49-381-5197 118 +49-381-5197 4812 torsten.seifert@io-warnemuende.de
Warneminde 18119 Rostock
Germany
14 |Spreen, Gunnar ? IfM Hamburg, ZMAW spreen@ifm.zmaw.de
15 |Stribing, Klaus DirProf a.D. |Federal Maritime and Pfefferberg 6a +49 (0) 4154 6541 ksg1939@aol.com
Hydrographic Agency of D-22946 GroRensee
Germany (retired) Germany
16 |Werner, Iris ? Institute for Polar Ecology (Uni- iwerner@ipoe.uni-kiel.de
Kiel?)
17 |Maus, Sgnke ? Bjerknes Centre for Climate Allegat. 70 +47 5558 8697 Sonke.maus@bijerknes.uib.no
Research Geophysical Institute |5007 Bergen
University Bergen (UiB) Norway
18 |Widell, Karolina PhD St. Geophysical Institute University |Allegaten 70 +47 5558 8445 +47 5558 9883 karolina@gfi.uib.no
of Bergen 5007 Bergen
Norway
19 |Sztobryn, Marzenna Dr. eng. Instytut Meteorologii i Ul. Waszyngtona 42 +48-58-6288-141 +48-58-6288-163 marzenna.sztobryn@imgw.pl
Gospodarki Wodne;j 81-342 Gdynia
Oddiziat Morski w Gdyni Poland
20 |Axell, Lars ? SMHI Lars.Axell@smbhi.se
Sweden
21 |Déscher, Ralf Dr. Rossby Centre SMHI|SE-60176 Norrkdping +46-(0)11-495 8583 +46-(0)11-495 8001 ralf.doescher@smhi.se
Sweden
22 |Hansson, Daniel PhD St. Goteborg University Department|Box 460 +46-31-773 2863 +46-31-7732888 daniel@qgvc.qgu.se
of Earth Sciences: SE-405 30 Géteborg
Oceanography Sweden
23 |Nohr, Christian PhD St. Oceanography  Goteborg Box 460 +46(0)31 773 2869 -46(0)31 773 2888 chno@oce.qu.se
University SE 405 30 Goéteborg
Sweden
24 |Omstedt, Anders Prof. Goteborg University Department|Box 460 +46 31 773 2881 Anders.Omstedt@qvc.qu.se
of Earth Sciences: SE-405 30 Géteborg
Oceanography Sweden
25 |Pettersen, Christin PhD St. Goéteborg University Department{ Box 460 +46 31 773 2869 +46 31 773 2888 chpe@oce.gu.se
of Oceanography SE-405 30 Géteborg
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Nr. |Presentation Co-authors Diner |Country |[In addition
1 Canada
2 |Oral: Lake ice spectral and integral optics: Finland and  |Jari Uusikivi and Matti Leppéaranta 1 Estonia |Head of Department of Coastal Sea
Estonia 2004-2005 Senior Scientist
3 |Poster: Analysis of the ice model results for the Gulf of  |Jari Haapala ? Estonia
Finland
4 |Oral (?):Thermodynamic modelling of snow and land fast Finland
ice during spring melt-freezing period in the Baltic sea
5 |Oral: Land fast sea ice micro-organism succession, a 3- 1 Finland Oral presentation is in first priority if selection have to
year time series from Santala Bay Hanko, SW coast of do
Finland Poster:
Ridged ice (Hailuoto, Gulf of Bothnia) as sympagic
organism habitat
6 |Oral: Sea ice station off Umea, winter 2005 1 Finland
7 |Poster: Spatial and temporal variability of ice growth and 0 France Statistical analysis of climatological data, ice
melting of waters of the region Oulu-Marjaniemi-Roytta thickness measurements and remote sensing of ice
(Gulf of Bothnia) conditions using Envisat satellite images
Oral: Arctic Shelves sea ice regimes
Oral: Sea ice remote sensing at high resolution in the Balf] 1 Germany |[lars@seaice.de
sea - a comparison of optical and microwave sensor data
10 |Poster: About polynia extents and sea ice compactness in 1 Germany
the Kara sea obtained from Microwave radiometry
11 |Poster: Ice winter strength in the western Baltic Sea in thgDr. G. Koslowski 1 Germany
period 1300-1500

14.11.2005



12

Oral: Numerical Sensitivity Study of climate relevant
processes in the Barents Sea

Ingo Harms, Kerstin Hatten

Germany

corinna.schrum@hamburg.de

13 1 Germany

14 |Oral/Poster: Using AMSR-E 89 GHz Channels for Sea Icq 1 Germany
Remote Sensing in Regional Seas

15 |Oral: Some ideas on sea ice climate and navigation in the] 2 Germany
Baltic Sea

16 |Poster: Under-ice zooplankton in the Baltic Sea Germany

17 |Oral: Predictability of sea ice salinity and microstructure ? Norway
from crystal growth theory

18 |Oral: Brine release processes in melting sea ice. Results 1 Norway
from an Arctic fjord, spring 2004

19 |Oral: Changes of Sea Ice Conditions in Poland and Baltic 0 Poland
Sea from 16 till 18 century

20 |Poster: Reconstruction of Annual Maximum Ice Extent in Sweden
the Baltic Sea 1660-2005

21 |Oral(?): Sensitivity of Arctic Sea Ice in Rossby Centre H.E. Markus Meier and Klaus Wyser ? Sweden |Participance not clear: Déscher / Meier (?)
Numerical Models

22 1 Sweden

23 |[Oral: Ice dynamics in the Bothnian Bay as inferred from |Géran Bjork, Bo G. Gistafsson and Amund E.B|1 Sweden
ADCP measurements Lindberg
Poster: A Simplified Model of Sea Ice Deformation Based|Géran Bjork and Bo G. Gustafsson
on the Formation Direction of Leads

24 |Oral: On climate variations in the Baltic Sea during the  |Christin Pettersen 1 Sweden
Little Ice Age (~1300 - 1880)

25 Sweden
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